Wis.-Stout (8-17,4-10 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-Oshkosh (13-12,4-10 WIAC)
02/22/25 at Kolf Sports Center, Oshkosh, WI

_II?_ate: %zéﬁzél\zf Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 3: —

Attendance: 416 W!S- Stout 28 23 51
Site: Kolf Sports Center, Oshkosh, WI Wis.-Oshkosh 38 37 75

Referees: Chris Arneson, Jason Fisch, Darren Budahn

Wis.-Stout 51
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Walczak,Jacob * 32 5-14 3-9 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 5 0 1 17
30 Stauffacher,Nolan =3 20 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 0 3 2 10
12 Vick,Collin * 31 2-6 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 5 4 0 0 4
24  Stoik,Mason =3 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
23  Weis,Brenden * 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 1 1 0 3
04  Wilhelmson,Jackson 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
05 Hudson,Colin 13 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
32 Nelson,Justin 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 2 1 2
01 Uttech,Al 15 0-6 0-2 2-3 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
11  Schwarzenberger,Domanyck 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
00 Leuzinger,Carson 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Tilton,Jaxon 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Croci,Dominic 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Hurlburt,Ethan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Horman,Sam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Hollman,Carson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-53 8-25 7-11 10-19 29 19 11 15 6 5 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25 44.00% 5-14 35.71% 1-2 50.00%
Second Half 7-28 25.00% 3-11 27.27% 6-9 66.67%
Total 18-53 34.0% 8-25 32.0% 7-11 63.6%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0
Wis.-Oshkosh 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Thomas,Carter * 35 7-10 5-6 5-6 0-3 3 2 4 0 0 3 24
02 LaChapell,Joey = 27 3-5 3-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 13
00 Beck,Brandon * 23 4-5 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 4 1 3 1 3 11
12  Rindfleisch,Jonah & 18 2-8 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 2 7
22 Seckar,Reed * 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
13  Rindfleisch,Logan 22  3-6 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 1 9
15 Adamson,Joseph 22 4-9 0-0 1-1 2-5 7 2 1 4 2 0 9
10  Nazos,Nate 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 5 2 0 1 2
30 Imig,Matt 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Kraftzenk,Nick 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
05 Townsend,Jacob 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  Jenkins,Connor 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Tutas,Max 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-50 10-13 17-21 7-25 32 18 15 13 3 11 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30 50.00% 5-6 83.33% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 9-20 45.00% 5-7 71.43% 14-17 82.35%

Total 24-50 48.0% 10-13 76.9% 17-21 81.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Stout Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Oshkosh
19:37 MISS LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN ==
MISS LAYUP by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint) 19:14
GOOD JUMPER by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint) 19:13 2-0 V2
ASSIST by VICK,COLLIN --
SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 19:13
SUB IN by NELSON,JUSTIN 19:13
REBOUND OFF by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN ==
18:58 MISS LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by NELSON,JUSTIN 18:58
REBOUND DEF by WEIS,BRENDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WALCZAK,JACOB 18:45 5-0 V5
ASSIST by WEIS,BRENDEN --
18:24 MISS LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BECK,BRANDON
18:22 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:04
REBOUND OFF by VICK,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by WALCZAK,JACOB 18:01

o= REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CARTER
17:38 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
o= ASSIST by THOMAS,CARTER

TURNOVER by VICK,COLLIN 17:21
17:21 STEAL by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
17:05 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CARTER(in the paint)
BLOCK by NELSON,JUSTIN 17:05
REBOUND DEF by STOIK,MASON --
GOOD 3PTR by STOIK,MASON(fastbreak) 16:58 85 V3
16:30 MISS LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER by WALCZAK,JACOB 16:12
16:12 STEAL by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
15:54 MISS 3PTR by BECK,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:51 FOUL by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
15:51 SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
15:51 SUB OUT by SECKAR,REED
15:51 SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE
15:51 SUB IN by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by WEIS,BRENDEN 15:51
SUB OUT by STOIK,MASON 15:51
SUB OUT by NELSON,JUSTIN 15:51
SUB IN by UTTECH,AJ 15:51
SUB IN by HUDSON,COLIN 15:51
SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 15:51
GOOD JUMPER by WALCZAK,JACOB(in the paint) 15:34 10-5 V5
15:14 MISS LAYUP by NAZOS,NATE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
FOUL by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 15:11
15:10 10-7 V3 GOOD DUNK by ADAMSON,JOSEPH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NAZOS,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint) 14:54 12-7 V5
ASSIST by VICK,COLLIN --
14:40 MISS JUMPER by LACHAPELL,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by UTTECH,AJ --
TURNOVER by WALCZAK,JACOB 14:17
14:17 STEAL by BECK,BRANDON



14:07 12-9 V3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,CARTER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALCZAK,JACOB 13:51
13:51 STEAL by THOMAS,CARTER
13:45 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER
== ASSIST by BECK,BRANDON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:41
13:41 SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY
13:41 SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
SUB OUT by HUDSON,COLIN 13:41
SUB OUT by WALCZAK,JACOB 13:41
SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 13:41
SUB IN by WEIS,BRENDEN 13:41
SUB IN by STOIK,MASON 13:41
SUB IN by NELSON,JUSTIN 13:41
MISS 3PTR by UTTECH,AJ 13:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
FOUL by WEIS,BRENDEN 13:15
SUB OUT by WEIS,BRENDEN 13:15
SUB IN by HUDSON,COLIN 13:15

13:15 12-13 H1 GOOD FT by BECK,BRANDON

13:15 12-14 H2 GOOD FT by BECK,BRANDON
TURNOVER by UTTECH,AJ 13:01

13:01 STEAL by BECK,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the
12:56 12-16 H4 paint)

== ASSIST by NAZOS,NATE

12:43 FOUL by BECK,BRANDON

12:43 SUB OUT by BECK,BRANDON

12:43 SUB IN by KRAFTZENK,NICK
TURNOVER by HUDSON,COLIN 12:30

12:13 12-18 H6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CARTER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,COLIN 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAFTZENK,NICK

FOUL by UTTECH,AJ] 11:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
SUB OUT by VICK,COLLIN 11:25
SUB OUT by STOIK,MASON 11:25
SUB IN by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA 11:25
SUB IN by WALCZAK,JACOB 11:25

11:23 MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JUSTIN --

11:03 FOUL by KRAFTZENK,NICK
MISS FT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA 11:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA 11:02 13-18 H5

10:46 13-21 H8 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER

-- ASSIST by NAZOS,NATE

TURNOVER by HUDSON,COLIN 10:26

10:26 STEAL by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN

10:11 MISS JUMPER by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,COLIN 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
09:37 13-23 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NAZOS,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by UTTECH,A] 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CARTER
08:51 13-26 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER
-- ASSIST by KRAFTZENK,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:47
08:47 SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE
08:47 SUB OUT by ADAMSON,JOSEPH

08:47 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER



08:47 SUB OUT by KRAFTZENK,NICK

08:47 SUB IN by BECK,BRANDON

08:47 SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY

08:47 SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH

08:47 SUB IN by SECKAR,REED
SUB OUT by UTTECH,AJ 08:47
SUB OUT by HUDSON,COLIN 08:47
SUB OUT by SCHWARZENBERGER,DOMA 08:47
SUB OUT by NELSON,JUSTIN 08:47
SUB IN by WILHELMSON,JACKSON 08:47
SUB IN by VICK,COLLIN 08:47
SUB IN by STOIK,MASON 08:47
SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 08:47
TURNOVER by VICK,COLLIN 08:34

08:19 MISS LAYUP by SECKAR,REED(in the paint)
BLOCK by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 08:19
REBOUND DEF by STOIK,MASON -

08:11 FOUL by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by WILHELMSON,JACKSON 07:53 16-26 H 10
ASSIST by WALCZAK,JACOB --

07:31 MISS LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STOIK,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by WALCZAK,JACOB 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SECKAR,REED

07:07 MISS LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by STOIK,MASON 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN

06:31 MISS JUMPER by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
REBOUND DEF by STOIK,MASON --
TURNOVER by VICK,COLLIN 06:21

06:21 STEAL by SECKAR,REED

GOOD LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the
06:13 16-28 H 12 paint)

-- ASSIST by LACHAPELL,JOEY
GOOD LAYUP by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint) 05:53 18-28 H 10
05:27 18-31 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BECK,BRANDON
o ASSIST by LACHAPELL,JOEY

05:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:23 SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
05:23 SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
05:23 SUB IN by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
05:23 SUB IN by THOMAS,CARTER
SUB OUT by VICK,COLLIN 05:23
SUB OUT by WALCZAK,JACOB 05:23
SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 05:23
SUB IN by LEUZINGER,CARSON 05:23
SUB IN by UTTECH,A] 05:23
SUB IN by NELSON,JUSTIN 05:23
TURNOVER by WILHELMSON,JACKSON 05:11
05:11 STEAL by THOMAS,CARTER
04:51 MISS JUMPER by ADAMSON,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILHELMSON,JACKSON --
04:37 FOUL by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:31 20-31 H11
ASSIST by UTTECH,A] ==
FOUL by UTTECH,AJ 04:15
04:15 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARTER
04:15 SUB OUT by SECKAR,REED
04:15 SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE
SUB OUT by UTTECH,AJ] 04:15
SUB OUT by WILHELMSON,JACKSON 04:15

SUB IN by WALCZAK,JACOB 04:15



SUB IN by WEIS,BRENDEN

REBOUND DEF by STOIK,MASON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WALCZAK,JACOB

SUB OUT by LEUZINGER,CARSON
SUB IN by VICK,COLLIN

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WEIS,BRENDEN
ASSIST by VICK,COLLIN

SUB OUT by NELSON,JUSTIN

SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by WALCZAK,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by VICK,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by STOIK,MASON
REBOUND OFF by WEIS,BRENDEN
GOOD 3PTR by WALCZAK,JACOB
ASSIST by WEIS,BRENDEN

FOUL by VICK,COLLIN
FOUL by WEIS,BRENDEN

STEAL by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

MISS LAYUP by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Wis.-Stout

20-34
22-34
22-36
25-36

25-38

28-38

H 14
H 12
H 14
H11

H 10

MISS FT by THOMAS,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by BECK,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
GOOD JUMPER by BECK,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BECK,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMSON,JOSEPH(in the paint)
FOUL by BECK,BRANDON

SUB OUT by BECK,BRANDON

SUB IN by KRAFTZENK,NICK

SUB OUT by KRAFTZENK,NICK
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN

TURNOVER by NAZOS,NATE

BLOCK by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by LACHAPELL,JOEY
SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
SUB IN by BECK,BRANDON
TURNOVER by NAZOS,NATE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Oshkosh

MISS 3PTR by WALCZAK,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by WALCZAK,JACOB

FOUL by WALCZAK,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by VICK,COLLIN

20:
20:
20:
20:
19:

19:

19:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:

00
00
00
00
44

15
13
53
53
27
27
27
18
18

28-40

28-41
28-42

H12

H 13
H 14

SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE

SUB OUT by ADAMSON,JOSEPH

SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH

SUB IN by SECKAR,REED

GOOD DUNK by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,CARTER

FOUL by LACHAPELL,JOEY

STEAL by THOMAS,CARTER

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARTER
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARTER

BLOCK by BECK,BRANDON



MISS JUMPER by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 18:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:58 FOUL by LACHAPELL,JOEY
MISS JUMPER by WALCZAK,JACOB(in the paint) 17:48
REBOUND OFF by VICK,COLLIN =
GOOD LAYUP by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint) 17:44 30-42 H 12
FOUL by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 17:27
17:27 SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY
17:27 SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 17:27
SUB IN by NELSON,JUSTIN 17:27
17:09 30-45 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER
= ASSIST by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
TURNOVER by WALCZAK,JACOB 16:43
16:43 STEAL by BECK,BRANDON
16:43 TURNOVER by BECK,BRANDON
16:41 FOUL by THOMAS,CARTER
GOOD FT by WALCZAK,JACOB(fastbreak) 16:41 31-45 H 14
16:41 SUB OUT by SECKAR,REED
16:41 SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE
GOOD FT by WALCZAK,JACOB(fastbreak) 16:41 32-45 H 13
FOUL by NELSON,JUSTIN 16:24
16:24 MISS FT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by NELSON,JUSTIN 16:24
SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 16:24
16:24 MISS FT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
REBOUND DEF by VICK,COLLIN --
TURNOVER by VICK,COLLIN 16:20
16:20 STEAL by NAZOS,NATE
16:19 SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
16:19 SUB IN by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by WALCZAK,JACOB 16:19
SUB IN by UTTECH,AJ 16:19

16:11 32-48 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER
-- ASSIST by NAZOS,NATE

16:04 FOUL by THOMAS,CARTER
MISS JUMPER by UTTECH,A] 15:55
REBOUND OFF by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN o
MISS 3PTR by WEIS,BRENDEN 15:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
15:46 SUB OUT by BECK,BRANDON
15:46 SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint) 15:33
15:33 BLOCK by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:05 MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,JOSEPH(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
15:03 32-50 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by STOIK,MASON 15:03
SUB OUT by STOIK,MASON 15:03
SUB IN by WALCZAK,JACOB 15:03
15:03 32-51 H 19 GOOD FT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
14:52 FOUL by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
TURNOVER by WEIS,BRENDEN 14:42
14:30 32-54 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by LACHAPELL,JOEY
FOUL by VICK,COLLIN 14:30
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:30
14:30 32-55 H 23 GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY
14:20 FOUL by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN

14:20 SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN



MISS LAYUP by UTTECH,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
GOOD TIPIN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by WALCZAK,JACOB

MISS FT by UTTECH,AJ

BLOCK by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by VICK,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by WALCZAK,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by UTTECH,A]

GOOD DUNK by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by UTTECH,A]

FOUL by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

SUB OUT by WEIS,BRENDEN
SUB IN by NELSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by UTTECH,Al(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by UTTECH,A](fastbreak)
FOUL by NELSON,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by UTTECH,AJ]

STEAL by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by WALCZAK,JACOB

SUB OUT by WALCZAK,JACOB
SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
SUB IN by WEIS,BRENDEN

SUB IN by STOIK,MASON

MISS JUMPER by UTTECH,A]

FOUL by WEIS,BRENDEN

TURNOVER by NELSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by VICK,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by WEIS,BRENDEN

BLOCK by WEIS,BRENDEN

14:20
14:12
14:04
13:47
13:47
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:06
13:06

13:00

12:43

12:13
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:06
12:00
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:12
10:54
10:54
10:46
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:14
10:04
10:04
10:04
09:49
09:26

09:07

08:49
08:49

34-55

36-55

37-55
38-55

38-56
38-57

38-58
38-59

H 21

H 19

H 18
H 17

H 18
H 19

H 20
H 21

SUB IN by BECK,BRANDON

TURNOVER by ADAMSON,JOSEPH

FOUL by NAZOS,NATE
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by LACHAPELL,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH

SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY
SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE

SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
SUB IN by SECKAR,REED

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,CARTER(in the paint)

FOUL by BECK,BRANDON

GOOD FT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
GOOD FT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
TURNOVER by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
FOUL by BECK,BRANDON

TURNOVER by BECK,BRANDON

SUB OUT by BECK,BRANDON

SUB IN by LACHAPELL,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by SECKAR,REED

GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARTER
GOOD FT by THOMAS,CARTER

MISS JUMPER by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SECKAR,REED
MISS LAYUP by SECKAR,REED(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by SECKAR,REED

08:49 SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
08:49 SUB OUT by SECKAR,REED
08:49 SUB IN by NAZOS,NATE
08:49 SUB IN by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by UTTECH,AJ 08:49
SUB OUT by VICK,COLLIN 08:49
SUB IN by LEUZINGER,CARSON 08:49
SUB IN by WALCZAK,JACOB 08:49
08:41 TURNOVER by LACHAPELL,JOEY
STEAL by NELSON,JUSTIN 08:41
MISS LAYUP by STOIK,MASON(in the paint) 08:16

= REBOUND DEF by LACHAPELL,JOEY
08:02 38-61 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ADAMSON,JOSEPH

FOUL by WEIS,BRENDEN 08:02
08:02 38-62 H 24 GOOD FT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
SUB OUT by WEIS,BRENDEN 08:02
SUB IN by HUDSON,COLIN 08:02
GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,COLIN 07:43 41-62 H?21

ASSIST by NELSON,JUSTIN ==
07:17 41-65 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by LACHAPELL,JOEY
== ASSIST by THOMAS,CARTER

FOUL by LEUZINGER,CARSON 07:16

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
07:16 41-66 H 25 GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY
07:07 FOUL by NAZOS,NATE

MISS FT by LEUZINGER,CARSON 07:07

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

MISS FT by LEUZINGER,CARSON 07:07

= REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
06:49 MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,JOSEPH(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN

FOUL by HUDSON,COLIN 06:45
06:45 MISS FT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEUZINGER,CARSON 06:45
SUB IN by VICK,COLLIN 06:45
06:45 41-67 H 26 GOOD FT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN
SUB OUT by STOIK,MASON 06:33
SUB IN by WEIS,BRENDEN 06:33
MISS LAYUP by VICK,COLLIN(in the paint) 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
06:00 41-69 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMSON,JOSEPH(in the paint)

FOUL by NELSON,JUSTIN 06:00
06:00 41-70 H29 GOOD FT by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
GOOD JUMPER by WALCZAK,JACOB(in the paint) 05:43 43-70 H 27

05:25 43-73 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by LACHAPELL,JOEY
== ASSIST by NAZOS,NATE

SUB OUT by NELSON,JUSTIN 05:15
SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN 05:15
MISS JUMPER by WALCZAK,JACOB 05:07
== REBOUND DEF by LACHAPELL,JOEY
FOUL by HUDSON,COLIN 05:03

05:03 43-74 H 31 GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY(fastbreak)
05:03 43-75 H 32 GOOD FT by LACHAPELL,JOEY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WEIS,BRENDEN 05:03
SUB IN by WILHELMSON,JACKSON 05:03
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,COLIN 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
04:34 FOUL by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
04:34 TURNOVER by ADAMSON,JOSEPH



GOOD 3PTR by WALCZAK,JACOB
ASSIST by VICK,COLLIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by WALCZAK,JACOB
GOOD FT by WALCZAK,JACOB

BLOCK by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
ASSIST by VICK,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,COLIN

SUB OUT by WILHELMSON,JACKSON
SUB OUT by HUDSON,COLIN

SUB OUT by VICK,COLLIN

SUB OUT by WALCZAK,JACOB

SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,NOLAN
SUB IN by TILTON,JAXON

SUB IN by CROCI,DOMINIC

SUB IN by HURLBURT,ETHAN

SUB IN by HORMAN,SAM

SUB IN by HOLLMAN,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by HOLLMAN,CARSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLMAN,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by TILTON,JAXON

STEAL by HOLLMAN,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by CROCI,DOMINIC

46-75

47-75
48-75

51-75

H 29

H 28
H 27

H 24

SUB OUT by LACHAPELL,JOEY
SUB IN by IMIG,MATT

TURNOVER by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
FOUL by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by ADAMSON,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by ADAMSON,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by ADAMSON,JOSEPH

SUB IN by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH

MISS LAYUP by NAZOS,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NAZOS,NATE

SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,JONAH

SUB OUT by RINDFLEISCH,LOGAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARTER

SUB IN by TOWNSEND,JACOB

SUB IN by JENKINS,CONNOR

SUB IN by ADAMSON,JOSEPH

SUB IN by TUTAS,MAX

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TUTAS,MAX
MISS LAYUP by TUTAS,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,JACOB
TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by TUTAS,MAX



